“Engineered for life” is a registered trademark
of ITT Industries.©2005. All other trademarks
or registered trademarks are property of their
respective owners. All data subject to change
without notice.
VBN 05-Sept
Connector Product Locations

40 VBN640TXX
Plug assembly
without grounding finger
Plug assembly
with grounding finger
VEAM VBN
23
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Female inserts
Male inserts with front
sealing gasket
Connector Components & Sub-Assemblies
Shell Size Contact Arrangement Part Number
16S 16S-1 VBNI16S-1P
18 18-19 VBNI18-19P
20 20-4 VBNI20-4P
20 20-7 VBNI20-7P
20 20-15 VBNI20-15P
22 22-14 VBNI22-14P
22 22-23 VBNI22-23P
24 24-10 VBNI24-10P
28 28-21 VBNI28-21P
32 32A-13 VBNI32A-13P
36 36-10 VBNI36-10P
36 36A-22 VBNI36A-22P
40 40A-35 VBNI40A-35P
40 40A-60 VBNI40A-60P
40 40A-70 VBNI40A-70P
Shell Size Contact Arrangement Part Number
16S 16S-1 VBNI16S-1S
18 18-19 VBNI18-19S
20 20-4 VBNI20-4S
20 20-7 VBNI20-7S
20 20-15 VBNI20-15S
22 22-14 VBNI22-14S
22 22-23 VBNI22-23S
24 24-10 VBNI24-10S
28 28-21 VBNI28-21S
32 32A-13 VBNI32A-13S
36 36-10 VBNI36-10S
36 36A-22 VBNI36A-22S
40 40A-35 VBNI40A-35S
40 40A-60 VBNI40A-60S
40 40A-70 VBNI40A-70S
VEAM VBN
24
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Shell
Size
Connector Components & Sub-Assemblies
Note:
(1) = For connector with male inserts suffix P must be added at the part number
(2) = For connector with female inserts suffix S must be added at the part number
(3) = Grommet to be used with classes R-F-CFZ-RV-RPG-RM-RSS
(4) = Grommet to be used with classes R-F-CFZ-RV-RPG-RM-RSS
The connector P/N will be ie: VBN6FH...
16S 16S-1 1.0/3.0 VBNZ16S-1(1)(2)
18 18-19 1.0/3.0 VBNZ18-19(1)(2)
20 20-4 2.5/4.5 VBNZ20-4(1)(2)
20 20-7 1.0/3.2 VBNZ20-7(1)(2)
20 20-15 2.5/4.5 VBNZ20-15(1)(2)
22 22-14 1.0/3.0 VBNZ22-14(1)(2)
22 22-23 2.5/4.5 VBNZ22-23(1)(2)
24 24-10 4.0/6.0 VBNZ24-10(1)(2)
28 28-21 0.8/1.8 VBNZ28-21(1)(2)
28 28-21 1.8/3 VBNZ28-21(1)(2)H
32 32A-13 2.5/4,5 VBNZ32A-13 (1)(2)
36 36-10 0.8/1,8 VBNZ36-10 (1)(2)
36 36-10 1.8/3 VBNZ36-10 (1)(2)H
36 36A-22 2.5/4.5 VBNZ36A-22(1)(2)
40 40A-35 2.5/4.5 VBNZ40A-35(1)(2)
40 40A-60 0.8/1.8 VBNZ40A-60(1)(2)
40 40A-60 1.8/3 VBNZ40A-60(1)(2)H
40 40A-70 1.0/2.0 VBNZ40A-70(1)(2)
40 40A-70 2.0/3.0 VBNZ40A-70(1)(2)H
Contact O. D. Cable Range Part
Arrangement Vers. 1(3) Vers. 2(4) Number
Grommets

2 - TXX = plating suffix: consult factory
Short Straight Backshells With Common Thread
Used with grommet and compression ring
Thread C
Ø
D
T
hr
ea
d
F
B
E
ØA
Ordering Part number Shell size ØA max B ± 0.2 Thread C Ø D ± 0.2 E Min. Thread F
VBN-RV16STXX 16S 26 30.5 7/8”- 20 UNEF 14 9.5 7/8”- 20 UNEF
VBN-RV18TXX 18 29.5 38 1”- 20 UNEF 17 9.5 1”- 20 UNEF
VBN-RV20TXX 20 33 40 1 3/16”-18 UNEF 21 9.5 1 1/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-RV22TXX 22 36 40 1 3/16”-18 UNEF 21 9.5 1 1/4”-18 UNEF
VBN-RV24TXX 24 40 40 1 7/16”-18 UNEF 26 9.5 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-RV28TXX 28 46 45 1 7/16”-18 UNEF 26 9.5 1 5/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-RV32TXX 32 51.5 45 1 3/4”-18 UNS 32 11 1 7/8”-16 UN
VBN-RV36TXX 36 58 50 2”-18 UNS 37 11.8 2 1/16”-16 UN
VBN-RV40TXX 40 64.5 50 2 1/4”-16 UN 45 11.8 2 5/16”-16 UN
VEAM VBN
26
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Common multi-purpose backshells
Straight Backshells With Common Thread
Used with or without grommet and compression ring to make A, R, AF, F, CF
and CFZ termination classes for 6 (straight plug) and 3 (receptacle) shell styles.
Note:
1 - The backshells are supplied with gasket
2 - TXX = plating suffix: consult factory
Ordering Part number Shell size ØA max B ± 0.2 Thread C Ø D + 0.2-0 E Min. Thread F
VBN-R16STXX 16S 26 55 7/8”- 20 UNEF 14 9.5 7/8”- 20 UNEF
VBN-R18TXX 18 29.5 70 1”- 20 UNEF 17 9.5 1”- 20 UNEF
VBN-R20TXX 20 33 70 1 3/16”-18 UNEF 21 9.5 1 1/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-R22TXX 22 36 70 1 3/16”-18 UNEF 21 9.5 1 1/4”-18 UNEF
VBN-R24TXX 24 40 75 1 7/16”-18 UNEF 26 9.5 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-R28TXX 28 46 75 1 7/16”-18 UNEF 26 9.5 1 5/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-R32TXX 32 51.5 85 1 3/4”-18 UNS 32 11 1 7/8”-16 UN
VBN-R36TXX 36 58 95 2”-18 UNS 37 11.8 2 1/16”-16 UN
VBN-R40TXX 40 64.5 95 2 1/4”-16 UN 45 11.8 2 5/16”-16 UN
Thread C
Ø
D
T

VEAM VBN
27
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Straight Backshells With PG Thread
Used with or without grommet and compression ring to make APG and RPG
termination classes for 6 (straight plug) and 3 (receptacle) shell styles.
Note:
1 - The backshells are supplied with gasket
2 - For different backshell sizes and PG thread termination,
consult factory
3 - TXX = plating suffix: consult factory
Common multi-purpose backshells
Ordering Part Number Shell Size d1 max L1 ± 0,2 Thread B Thread F
VBN-PG9BL16STXX 16S 26 55 PG9 7/8”- 20 UNEF
VBN-PG16BL18TXX 18 29.5 70 PG16 1”- 20 UNEF
VBN-PG21BL18TXX 18 34 70 PG21 1”- 20 UNEF
VBN-PG16BL20TXX 20 33 70 PG16 1 1/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG29BL20TXX 20 43 75 PG29 1 1/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG16BL22TXX 22 36 70 PG16 1 1/4”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG21BL24TXX 24 40 75 PG21 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG29BL24TXX 24 43 75 PG29 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG36BL24TXX 24 54 85 PG36 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG21BL28TXX 28 46 75 PG21 1 5/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG29BL32TXX 32 51.5 85 PG29 1 7/8”-16 UN
VBN-PG36BL32TXX 32 54 85 PG36 1 7/8”-16 UN
VBN-PG36BL36TXX 36 58 95 PG36 2 1/16”-16 UN
VBN-PG36BL40TXX 40 64.5 95 PG36 2 5/16”-16 UN
VBN-PG42BL40TXX 40 64.5 95 PG42 2 5/16”-16 UN
T
hr
ea
d

VEAM VBN
28
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Straight Backshells With Metric Thread
Used with or without grommet and compression ring to make AM and RM
termination classes for 6 (straight plug) and 3 (receptacle) shell styles.
Note:
1 - The backshells are supplied with gasket
1 - For different backshell sizes and METRIC thread termination,
consult factory.
3 - TXX = plating suffix: consult factory
Common multi-purpose backshells
Ordering Part Number Shell Size d1 max L1 ± 0,2 Thread B Thread F
VBNM16BL16STXX 16S 26 55 M16x1.5 7/8”- 20 UNEF
VBN-M25BL18TXX 18 29.5 70 M25x1.5 1”- 20 UNEF
VBN-M32BL18TXX 18 34 70 M32x1.5 1”- 20 UNEF
VBN-M25BL20TXX 20 33 70 M25x1.5 1 1/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-M32BL20TXX 20 43 75 M32x1.5 1 1/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-M25BL22TXX 22 36 70 M25x1.5 1 1/4”-18 UNEF
VBN-M25BL24TXX 24 40 75 M25x1.5 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-M32BL24TXX 24 43 75 M32x1.5 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-M40BL24TXX 24 54 85 M40x1.5 1 3/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-M25BL28TXX 28 46 75 M25x1.5 1 5/8”-18 UNEF
VBN-M32BL32TXX 32 51.5 85 M32x1.5 1 7/8”-16 UN
VBN-M40BL32TXX 32 54 85 M40x1.5 1 7/8”-16 UN
VBN-M40BL36TXX 36 58 95 M40x1.5 2 1/16”-16 UN
VBN-M40BL40TXX 40 64.5 95 M40x1.5 2 5/16”-16 UN
VBN-M63BL40TXX 40 64.5 95 M63x1.5 2 5/16”-16 UN
T
hr
ea
d

Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
How To Order
Backshells for shielded cable
“C” type
cable clamp
“MGS” type
cable clamp
Adapter for UNI4883
rubber tube
Ø
P
G
 th
re
ad
M
et
rc
 th
re
ad
Suitable adapters
Backshell
O-Ring
Braid termination
04 2.5-8 -4C 02 M12x1.5F PGO7 (PG9)
04 6.5-10 -6C 03 M16x1.5F PGO11
05 8-13.5 -8C 04 M20x1.5F PGO13.5
06 9.5-15.8 -10C 05 M25x1.5F PGO16
08 13-19 -12C 06 M25x1.5F PGO21
10 16-23.8 -16C 07 M32x1.5F PGO29
12 23.5-31.5 -20C M40x1.5F PGO36
13 30-41 -28C M50(M60)x1.5F PGO42 (PG48)
Due to the various available options, for other dimensions and characteristics, please consult factory
Different sizes
available.
Please consult
factory.
Cable O.D. “C” Type “MGS” Type Metric UNI4883
Range Cable Clamp Cable Clamp Thread PG Thread Rubber Tube
Termination
Size
(A) (D) (E) (G) (H) (B)
(A)
(D)
(E)
(B)
(G) (H)
VBNG6SS (A) 16S-1SNT100VO
(B) FSxxxx
(D) 4C
(E) MGS02
(G) M12F
(H) PG07
VEAM VBN
30
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
90˚ backshells & adapters
Used with or without grommet and compression ring to make A,R, AF, F, CF and
CFZ termination classes for 8 (90˚ plug) and 38 (90˚receptacle) shell styles.
Note:
1 - The backshells are supplied with gasket
2 - TXX = plating suffix: consult factory
Common multi-purpose backshells
Ordering Part Number Shell Size A Maximum B Maximum ØC±0.25 Thread F Thread V
VBN-90R16STXX 16S 40 30 30 7/8”-20 UNEF 7/8”-20 UNEF
VBN-90R18TXX 18 47 35 35 1”-20 UNEF 1”-20 UNEF
VBN-90R20TXX 20 53 35 37.3 1 1/8”-18 UNEF 1 3/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-90R22TXX 22 53 35 42 1 1/4”-18 UNEF 1 3/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-90R24TXX 24 52 40 46 1 3/8”-18 UNEF 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-90R28TXX 28 52 40 51 1 5/8”-18 UNEF 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-90R32TXX 32 56 45 58 1 7/8”-16 UN 1 3/4”-18 UNS
VBN-90R36TXX 36 59 50 62 2 1/16”-16 UN 2”-18 UNS
VBN-90R40TXX 40 65 55 69 2 5/16”-16 UN 2 1/4”-16 UNS
Thread V
Øc
T
hr

1 - The adapters are supplied with internal gasket
2 - Txx = plating suffix: consult factory
3 - For different adapter sizes and metric thread termination: consult factory
T
hr
ea
d
B
T
hr
ea
d
F
B Ø01
Ordering Part Number Shell Size d 1 Max. L1 ± 0.3 Thread B Thread F
VBN-M16A16STXX 16S 26 27 M16 x 1.5 7/8” -20 UNEF
VBN-M25A18TXX 18 34 30 M25 x 1.5 1” -20 UNEF
VBN-M32A18TXX 18 43 35 M32 x 1.5 1” -20 UNEF
VBN-M25A20TXX 20/22 36.5 27 M25 x 1.5 1 3/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-M32A20TXX 20/22 43 30 M32 x 1.5 1 3/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-M25A24TXX 24/28 43 27 M25 x 1.5 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-M32A24TXX 24/28 43 27 M32 x 1.5 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-M40A24TXX 24/28 54 38 M40 x 1.5 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-M32A32TXX 32 50 27 M32 x 1.5 1 3/4”-18 UNS
VBN-M40A32TXX 32 54 37 M40 x 1.5 1 3/4”-18 UNS
VBN-M40A36TXX 36 57.2 27 M40 x 1.5 2” -18 UNS
VBN-M40A40TXX 40 65 27 M40 x 1.5 2 1/4”-16 UN
VBN-M63A40TXX 40 69 31 M63 x 1.5 2 1/4”-16 UN
VEAM VBN
32
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Adapters with PG thread “VBN-PG—A---” series
Usually used with 90° elbow connectors
Note:
1 - The adapters are supplied with internal gasket
2 - Txx = plating suffix: consult factory
3 - For different adapter sizes and PG thread termination: consult factory
T
hr
ea
d
B
T
hr
ea
d
F
B Ø01
Accessories
Ordering Part Number Shell Size d 1 Max. L1 ± 0.3 Thread B Thread F
VBN-PG9A16STXX 16S 26 27 PG9 7/8” -20 UNEF
VBN-PG16A18TXX 18 31 28.3 PG16 1” -20 UNEF
VBN-PG21A18TXX 18 34 34 PG21 1” -20 UNEF
VBN-PG16A20TXX 20/22 36.5 27 PG16 1 3/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG29A20TXX 20/22 43 27 PG29 1 3/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG21A24TXX 24/28 43 27 PG21 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG29A24TXX 24/28 43 27 PG29 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG36A24TXX 24/28 54 38 PG36 1 7/16”-18 UNEF
VBN-PG29A32TXX 32 50 25.3 PG29 1 3/4”-18 UNS
VBN-PG36A32TXX 32 54 36.3 PG36 1 3/4”-18 UNS
VBN-PG36A36TXX 36 57.2 27 PG36 2” -18 UNS
VBN-PG36A40TXX 40 65 27 PG36 2 1/4”-16 UN
VBN-PG42A40TXX 40 65 31 PG42 2 1/4”-16 UN
VEAM VBN
33
Dimensions shown in mm

51605-8 7.5 19.7
VEAM VBN
37
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Plastic dummy male contacts
VBN-PDMC Series
To prevent mis-mating of like connectors, as shown previously in this catalog, the connector contact arrangement is
rotated trough pre-determined angular positions. Each of these positions is identified by a single letter (N-W-X-Y-Z).
For additional polarization, size 16 and 12 "plastic dummy contacts"  are available.
The "plastic dummy contacts" are longer than standard male contacts and can be installed in one or more contact
cavities instead of standard male contacts, when empty contact cavities are available.
Ordering
Part Number Size ØA B
VBN-PDMC-16 16 3.2 32
VBN-PDMC-12 12 4.8 36
B
Ø
A
VEAM VBN